HEYEH ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Shunt Resistor Current Sensor
CSSR Series
Document No CSSR-107CS002
Issued date 2018/08/01
page 1/5
1. Scope：
This specification applies to the products of CSSR series manufactured by HEYEH ELECTRONICS
INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
2. Type Designation：
CSSR 59 F E G M 1L0
Item Series Resistance Packaging    Rated Power Material Resistance
 Tolerance          Material
39:3920
59:5930
F:±1%
G:±2%
P:Paper
E: Emboss
E=5W
G=7W
M=CuMn
N=CuMnNi
S=CuMnSn
A=NiCrAlSi
e.g:
0L5=0.5mΩ
1L0=1mΩ
3. Construction and Dimension：
3.1 Construction:
      CSSR39 / 59
3.2 Dimension:
UNIT : mm
Style mm inch L W C D Material
CSSR39
CSSR59
9950
15075
3920
5930
9.70±0.25
15.0±0.25
5.05±0.25
7.70±0.25
1.50±0.3
4.20±0.3
0.40±0.25
0.40±0.25
Strip：Ni Alloy
HEYEH ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Shunt Resistor Current Sensor
CSSR Series
Document No CSSR-107CS002
Issued date 2018/08/01
page 2/5
4. Features：
Type CSSR39 CSSR59
Size (mm) 10050 15075
    (inch) 3920 5930
Rated Power 5 ~ 7 W 7 ~10 W
Resistance Range 0.3 ~ 4 mΩ 0.3 ~ 3 mΩ
Operating Temperature Range -55℃ to +155℃
Temperature Coefficient ±100 ppm/℃ ±100* ppm/℃
Component temperature coefficient
(including terminal) (1) ppm/℃
TCR measured from -55 °C to 170 °C
± 75 for 7 mΩ to 0.5 Ω
± 110 for 5 mΩ to 6.9 mΩ
± 150 for 3 mΩ to 4.9 mΩ
± 275 for 1 mΩ to 2.9 mΩ
± 400 for 0.5 mΩ to 0.99 mΩ
Element TCR (2) ppm/℃ < 20
Resistance Tolerance F:±1%
G:±2%
*Resistance not included in the table could be available, please contact the factory.
*Rated Power in the table indicates a normal rating.
5. Tests and Requirements：
Test Procedure Test Limits
Temperature Coefficient +25℃ ~ +125℃ Refer 4.0